

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

CIVIL APPLICATION IN FA NO. 771 OF 2019

In

FIRST APPEAL STAMP NO. 3661 OF 2019

The New India Assurance Co. Ltd.APPLICANT

V/S

Smt. Reena Mandon Saroj And Ors.RESPONDENT

WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION IN FA NO. 772 OF 2019

In

First Appeal STAMP NO. 3661 OF 2019

The New India Assurance Co. Ltd.APPLICANT

V/S

Smt. Reena Mandon Saroj And Ors.RESPONDENT

None for the Applicant

None for the Respondent

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE M. M. SATHAYE J

DATE : 12th January, 2024

P.C. :

S. O. to 16/02/2024 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)