

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 771 OF 2019
IN
FIRST APPEAL (ST) NO. 3661 OF 2019

The New India Assurance Co. Ltd.

...Applicant/
Appellant

Versus

Smt. Reena Mandon Saroj And Ors.

...Respondents

Mr. Himanshu Jha i/b Ms. Shalini Shankar, for the Applicant /Appellant.

CORAM : SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.

DATE : May 07, 2026

P. C. :

1. Registry has placed this matter for speaking to the minutes of the order dated 3rd April, 2025 to correct the Civil Application Number.
2. Civil Application Number to be corrected to CAF No. 771 of 2019.
3. The corrected order to be uploaded accordingly.

[SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.]